

STEEL STRIPS LIMITED

CIN - L45202PB1975PLC003610, Email : ssl_ssg@glide.net.in

Regd. Office : Village Harkishanpura, Bhawanigarh Tehsil, Distt. Sangrur, Punjab (India) -148026

Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2015

Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	THREE MONTHS ENDED			(Rs. In Lacs) FINANCIAL Year ended	
	31.03.2015 (Audited)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
1 Income from operations					
(a) Net sales/ income from operations (Net of excise duty)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2 Expenses					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade					
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(d) Employee benefits expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(f) Other Expenses	7.26	2.15	1.29	15.06	14.13
Total expenses	7.26	2.15	1.29	15.06	14.13
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items	(7.26)	(2.15)	(1.29)	(15.06)	(14.13)
4 Other Income	0.87	0.87	0.87	3.49	3.58
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	(6.39)	(1.28)	(0.42)	(11.57)	(10.55)
6 Finance costs	0.01	0.00	0.00	0.04	0.34
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	(6.40)	(1.28)	(0.42)	(11.61)	(10.89)
8 Exceptional items	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(6.40)	(1.28)	(0.42)	(11.61)	(10.89)
10 Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(6.40)	(1.28)	(0.42)	(11.61)	(10.89)
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	0.00	0.00	0	0	0
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(6.40)	(1.28)	(0.42)	(11.61)	(10.89)
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/-each)	828.31	828.31	828.31	828.31	828.31
15 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0	0	0	0	0
16.i Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)	(0.08)	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.14)	(0.13)
16.ii Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)	(0.08)	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.14)	(0.13)
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1 Public shareholding					
- Number of shares	5927953	5927953	6341253	5927953	6341253
- Percentage of shareholding	71.57%	71.57%	76.56%	71.57%	76.56%
2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **					
a) Pledged / Encumbered	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Number of shares	0	0	0	0	0
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0	0	0	0	0
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0	0	0	0	0
b) Non - encumbered					
- Number of shares	2355150	2355150	1941850	2355150	1941850
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	28.43%	28.43%	23.44%	28.43%	23.44%

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

Pending at the beginning of the quarter
 Received during the quarter
 Disposed of during the quarter
 Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter

Nil
 Nil
 Nil
 Nil

Note: The above Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2015 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on records by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30/05/2015

For Steel Strips Limited



(H.K. SINGHAL)
 DIRECTOR

CHANDIGARH
 DATED: 30/05/2015

STEEL STRIPS LTD

Annexure - IX

Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement For Companies (Other than Banks)

Standalone / Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities		31.03.2015	31.03.2014
Particulars			
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' funds		
	(a) Share capital	82831030	82831030
	(b) Reserves and surplus	(107626462)	(106465169)
	(c) Money received against share warrants	0	0
	Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	(24795432)	(23634139)
2	Share application money pending allotment		
3	Minority interest *		
4	Non-current liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	0	0
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	0	0
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	24169091	22619091
	(d) Long-term provisions	36000	36000
	Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	24205091	22655091
5	Current liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	675000	1100000
	(b) Trade payables	0	0
	(c) Other current liabilities	342753	210546
	(d) Short-term provisions	0	0
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	1017753	1310546
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	427412	331498
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed assets	0	0
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation *	0	0
	(c) Non-current investments	0	0
	(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	0	0
	(e) Long-term loans and advances	0	0
	(f) Other non-current assets	102907	102907
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	102907	102907
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	0	0
	(b) Inventories	0	0
	(c) Trade receivables	0	0
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	70542	9428
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	0	0
	(f) Other current assets	253963	219163
	Sub-total - Current assets	324505	228591
	TOTAL - ASSETS	427412	331498

